STANDARD CRYSTALS
LB STANDARD FREQUENCIES
FREQUENCY
MHz
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
MAXIMUM

Quartz Crystal Units
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER STANDARD SMI CRYSTALS
PACKAGE DATA
4HLB, 3HLB & 25HLB
4HLB : 3.8mm max.
3HLB : 3.0mm max.
25HLB : 2.6mm max.
12.7 ± 0.3 11.4 ± 0.1
4.4
3.65 max.10.5 max.
4.
7
±
0.
1
H
1.
1
+
 0
-
0
.1
0.
65
 ±
 0
.1
2
1. Package type
2. Frequency range
3. Calibration tolerance
4. Temperature stability  (referred to +25 C̊)
5. Load capacitance
6. Shunt capacitance (Co)
7. Drive level (P)
8. Aging
9. Cut
10. Reflow soldering condition
4HLB, 3HLB & 25HLB
4HLB:3.27680 MHz to 70.000 MHz
3HLB:  4.000 MHz to 70.000 MHz
25HLB: 20.OOO MHz to 70.000 MHz
±50 ppm at +25 C̊ ±3 C̊
±50 ppm over -20 C̊ to +70 C̊(AT-Cut)
±100 ppm over -10 C̊ to +60 C̊(BT-Cut)
18 pF
7 pF max.
100 µW max.
±5 ppm max. at  +25 C̊ ±3 C̊ per year
AT-Cut or BT-Cut
10 seconds max. at +235 C̊ ±5 C̊
Order by SMI Part No.
Package
Item 25HLB4HLB 3HLB
COVER
BASE
INSULATOR
SEALING
TERMINAL PLATING
Metal
Metal